## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Ordean Foundation	Deidre Quinlan	Teen Parent Collaborative	\$40,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the new Habitat Program Teen Parent Collaborative, which will provide a bridge between the educational services offered through the Duluth School District, the district child care services offered through the Duluth YWCA where parenting students will receive parenting education and child care for their children, and Habitat Health Services, a school based clinic for pregnant and parenting teens and their children.
2	Captain Planet Foundation	Shawn Roed	Sustainable Duluth Public Schools Captain Planet Foundation Grant	\$1,000	Funds from this grant award will be used toward a campus wide habitat plan that will help in making East High School sustainably support wildlife, clean water, and a healthy ecosystem.
3	Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation – Duluth Public Schools Endowment Fund	Various	Various	\$11,095	Funds from these fourteen grant awards will be used to provide supplemental funding to enrich the academic, cultural, athletic, and overall experiences of Duluth Public Schools students and staff. See the attached spreadsheet with additional details.